
 
 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
District:Noakhali 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No-46.02.7500.000.07.007.24-1853                                      Dated: 02/06/2025. 
 

Invitation for Tenders (IFT for Works) 

         e-Tender Notice No-87/2024-25 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of works as stated as below: 

 

Sl 
No 

Tender ID 
No 

Procurement 
Method 

 

Name of Works Last Selling 
Date & Time  

Last Date & 
Time of Tender 

Security 
Submission  

Closing & 
Opening 

Date & Time 

1 1121942 OTM HELP/NOA/RD-1 
a) Improvement of RCC road at Charking Daspara Govt. 
Primary School Road from ch: 00-2688m under Hatiya 
Upazila, Dist: Noakhali.Salvage Cost T.K- 2,82,320.00 b) 
Improvement of RCC road at Burir Char Jorkhali Tajia 
Govt. Primary School Road from ch: 00-1500m under 
Hatiya Upazila, Dist: Noakhali.Salvage Cost T.K- 
1,01,249.00 c) Improvement of RCC road at Dakkhin 
Modhya Sonadian Aleya Govt. Primary School Road from 
ch: 00-1900m under Hatiya Upazila, Dist: 
Noakhali.Salvage Cost T.K- 3,12,535.00 d) Improvement 
of RCC road at Dakkhin Boaliya Govt. Primary School 
Road from ch: 00-1200m under Hatiya Upazila, Dist: 
Noakhali. e) Improvement of RCC road at Uttar Boaliya 
Jahanara Govt. Primary School Road from ch: 00-1000m 
under Hatiya Upazila, Dist: Noakhali. f) Improvement of 
RCC road at Azmeri Begum - Non-Govt. Primary School 
Road from ch: 00-290m under Hatiya Upazila, Dist: 
Noakhali.Salvage Cost T.K- 1,018.00 g) Improvement of 
RCC road at Bordeil Govt. Primary School Road from ch: 
00-295m under Hatiya Upazila, Dist: Noakhali. h) 
Improvement of RCC road at Paschim Maij Chara Govt. 
Primary School Road from ch: 00-2930m under Hatiya 
Upazila, Dist: Noakhali.Salvage Cost T.K- 48,51,773.00. 

02-07-
2025 

16:00pm 

03-07-2025     
13:00pm 

03-07-
2025     

14:00pm 

2 1121943 OTM HELP/NOA/RD-3 
Strengthening & Widening of North Birbiri (R&H)- 
Tomoruddi GC Road at Ch: 00-12000m under Hatiya 
Upazila, Dist: Noakhali. (Road ID-475362007) Salvage 
Cost T.K- 5,29,995.00 

02-07-
2025 

16:00pm 

03-07-2025     
13:00pm 

03-07-
2025     

14:00pm 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 
To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. Further information and 
guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 
 

 
 
 
    

 (Sheikh Mahfuzul Hossain) 
Executive Engineer 

        Phone:02334433826 
E-mail: xen.noakhali@lged.gov.bd 

CC to. 
01. The Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka. 
02. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division, Chittagong. 
03. The Superintending Engineer(Maintenance), LGED, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
04. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Noakhali Region, Noakhali. 
05. The Project Director, HELP, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

06. The Upazila Engineer, Hatiya, District: Noakhali. 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.noakhali@lged.gov.bd


 
07.  Editor,The Dainik Vorer Akash/The Daily Times of Bangladesh/The Dainik Noya Sokal You are requested to publish the 

advertisement in the paper, one day/one time,-3 Column x 8’’, interior pages of the paper on or before 03-06-2025. You are also 
requsted to deliver 3 (Three) copies to the undersigned, just after publication. The bill would be paid on availability of fund. 

        08.  Notice Board. 
 

 


